In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales} Rules 2016.

AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

G

Companies House

FRIDAY

"

MAAIRGII -

30/11/2018 #1178 >~
COMPANIES HOUSE

1

Company number

Company details

lofsfofslsfel7[7

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Benedict Cole Limited

bold black capitals.

|

E Administrator's name
Full forename(s} John Anthony

Surname Lowe

Administrator’s address

Building name/number| Ashcroft House

Street ﬁErvington Court
Post town | Meridian Business Park
County/Region | Leicester
Postcode ||_ E 1!9 |1 WL
Country |
u Administrator's name ©
Fult forename(s) Nathan @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Jones another administrator.
H Administrator's address @
Building name/number | Ashcroft House egthirra‘admc-:nmtramn ot
se this section 10 tell us abou
Street [Ervington Court another administrator.
Post town | Meridian Business Park
County/Region | Leicester
Postcode LIEI1]|9 1 ‘W L
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

From date

To date

Piriod of progress report
i1 BIE f2fof1s
1o A Plof1ls

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date v

Administrator’s
signature

Signature ! ; [ ?:

Signature date

2lg 111t Plolils

04/17 Version 1.0




Benedict Cole Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Statement From 11/05/2018 From 11/11/2016
of Affairs To 10/11/2018 To 10/11/2018
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
608,769.00 Book Debts NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Directors' Loan Account NIL NIL
75,506.00 Cash at Bank - Bank of Scotland NIL 65,282.56
NIL $455 Tax Refund NIL NIL
15,000.00 Cash in Hand NIL 15,000.00
NIL Business loans NIL NIL
NIL Prepayments NIL NIL
Bank Interest Gross 15.46 44.89
Sundry refund NIL 59.02
15.46 80,386.47
COST OF REALISATIONS
Legal disbursments NIL 296.00
Professional Fees - Pre Appointment NIL 3,000.00
Professional Fees - McGregors NIL 2,800.00
Cther Admin Expense NIL 373.00
Statutary Advertising NIL 169.20
Wages & Salaries NIL 42,198.51
PAYE & NI NIL 30,822.58
NIL (79,659.29)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(5,748.00) Preferential Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(877,093.00) Trade creditors NIL NIL
(195,612.00) Payrol! liability provision NIL NIL
{313,585.00) HMRC NIL NIL
(22,435.00) Employee Unsecured Claims NIL NIL
(19,281.00) Accrued expenses NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIE
(734,579.00) 15.46 727.18
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 600.00
IB Current Floating 127.18
727.18

22 November 2018 17:27



Benedict Cole Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 11/05/2018 From 11/11/2016
of Affairs To 10/11/2018 To 10/11/2018
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
608,769.00 Bock Debts NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Directors' Loan Account NIL NIL
75,506.00 Cash at Bank - Bank of Scotland NIL 65,282.56
NIL 5455 Tax Refund NIL NIL
15,000.00 Cash in Hand NIL 15,000.00
NIL Business loans NIL NIL
NIL Prepayments NIL NIL
Bank Interest Gross 15.46 44.89
Sundry refund NIL 59.02
15.46 80,386.47
COST OF REALISATIONS
Legal disbursments NIL 296.00
Professional Fees - Pre Appointment NIL 3,000.00
Professional Fees - McGregors NIL 2,800.00
Other Admin Expense NIL 373.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 169.20
Wages & Salaries NIL 42,198.51
PAYE & NI NIL 30,822.58
NIL (79,659.29)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(5,748.00) Preferential Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(877,093.00) Trade creditors NIL NIL
{195,612.00) Payroll liability provision NIL NIL
(313,585.00) HMRC NIL NIL
(22,435.00) Employee Unsecured Claims NIL NIL
(19,281.00) Accrued expenses NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(734,579.00) 15.46 727.18
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 600.00
IB Current Floating 127.18
727.18

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

15 November 2018 14:00



810 J9qWIANON §7

9107 S3|Ny (S3|ep pue pue|bug) ADUsA|OSUT
9U3 JO £°8T 9Ny 03 Juensind 8Tz JoqWaAON QT 01 8T0¢
Ael\ TT poliad auj 404 1oday ssa4b0.d S,10jensSIuIWpyY ay |

9T0C JO LO¥L "ON 21snf Jo 1no) ybiH aylL
(LANVdIWOD 3HL.) NOILVYLSINIWAV NI - pajuwi 3|0) 101paudg

AIOSIADY

ddd




Hoday 55945014 SI0ENSIUILDY BUL
(uonesiuupy UI) pajwr 810D Pipausg

POLISd Y3} U pa4undul Sasuadxa Jo JusWlels 4
uswabueLy Alejunjop Auedwo) YAD aARe|NWND pue poiiad ay3 4oy Junodoe sjusLuAed pue sydiedey |

JUNOXDY UBOT SJ01a.IQ via Al2AnEInWwnd
DY SoUeU [ERIBWIWOY) Yueg SPAO[] 1 PUB POLIDd SU] J0J SJUSWIISINGSIP ,SI01RIS|UILIPY 343 JO S|Ie1SQ ‘ad
PUB[0DS Jo Yueg Byl Jueg ayL HOM JO SINPSLPS ¥ 9
SWEISD) 1 BNUBASY WH SuHH uodal ssaibold ay) Jo 90130U |BULIOY ‘OTINY WO |
Japioy ab.ey> Buneoy BuiAyend HO40 Jusunuiodde auy3 pue Auedwoy au3 Buiplebas “%H“H”Hc__m_ﬂwhﬂm '
aoipeld AJUDAJOSUT JO USRS dis JueIUoD xipuaddy

uonepinbly Aiejunjop sioypaI) IAD

8T/11/07 — 81/50/1T pouad Bunodal ay | pouad 3yl 51500 uswuiodde
dT1 AOSIADY d¥4 JO S3UO[ URYIEN puR Mo Uyor slojelysiuiwpy ayl -ald pue sasuadxa ‘s)usWIASINGSIP ‘UOREISUNLISI ,SI0JBASIUIUPY '€
(uopesnsiuupy uL) pajwr 310 Pipsuag Auedwo) syl SI0}IPaJd BY3 404 BUIODIND pPajewilsy 'z
d11 AosIApY dud dud pouad sy Ul uoneasiuupy U3 o ssa601d ‘T
:podas sy ul pasn aq Aew suoneIAlIqqe Buimofjoy ayL JUIU0) uonras

AOSIARY

ddd

SUOIIRIARI(GE puR SIUU0)




"S9UOL URYIeN pue amo AUOUIUY UYOL ‘SI0JeljsSiuIWpY 3y 3q
Aew pue uno) syl Ag payuiodde aq |m dn Buipuim Alosindwod e ul siojepinbiy ayL

‘pancidde aie
sjesodoud ssayj alojeq pue sjesodoid asayy jo 1d190a1 a3 Jaye Spew S| uoljeulliou
aul 1eyy pepinosd ‘iojepinby pasodoud sul se wosiad jualsylp B ajeulwou
AeLU S101IPRID ‘S3INy AduBAjOSU] JU) pue 986T PV ADUSA|OSUT 2U) 03 T4 3INpayds Jjo
(e)(2)eg ydeibeleq 03 Juensingd *way} JO auo Aue Jo j|e AQ uop g Aew slojepinbry
oy} Ag suop 3q 0] Pe Auy "SaUOr UBLIEN pue amoT AUOUIuY UYO[ SJojesisiuiupy
Syl 34 01 aue TAD e u] siojepinbr] pasodoid au3 ojepinbi e ajeuILicy JouU SIOUPaID
|y} pinoys ‘og8eT 1Y AdusAajosul syl 0} Td snpayds jo £8 ydeibeied o3 Juensing

*Auedutod sy Jo dn Bujpuim Alosindulod
9yl J0j 49p0 |enuanbasuod e YIM pud ue o) uopensuwupe 3y buug 01 Jspio
Ue 10§ 986T PV AJUDAOSUT 943 0} Tg 2npayds Jo 6/ ydesbeled oy uensind unoD
2y3 uonned |Im siojenstuiwpy ayy ‘uonepinbi Jajua 0y Auedwon auy Jo) Sjeudodde
[13S S| ¥ INQ SIOYPDIY PUNDISUN U3 O} S[(L(IBAR SLUOIAG 10U PUIPINP € pInous

A0 ou) Aurduwiod auy e|d 03 sdas
Y (M ssojeaisiuupy du) Sjqeslidde JI ‘986T Py Adusalosul By O} Tg 3INpeyds
Jo €8 ydeibeied o3 juensind 1aD Ojul UOREISIUWPE WOL) A0 03 Auedwc) a3
Joj ajeldoidde s) 31 (ped paguosald aUy Jo snHIA AQ UBLY J3L10) SI0YPaL PaInlasun
2yj 0] J[ge|leAR SWO033Q [(IM PUBPIAIP B Jey) MSIA Y} JO 2iB SIOJRNSILILPY 33 JT

"POAIOSSIP 24 O} pawasp 34 [ AueduwioD U3 o130U
2y3 jo Buy sy 491e SYJUOW B3IY} pue pua ue ¢} uonensiuwpe auy bulq 03 986T
PV AJSUIAIOSUT 3L 0} T8 9NPAYIS JO 8 ydesbeied Laim aouepiodde U saluedwo)
Jjo lensibay ayy o1 =20pn0u B puds M ASyy Feudoldde jou S| uoneiSUILIpe
SUJ WO JIX8 Ue Jey] JOPISUod osje AU} JI 10 ‘SI0)paJs palndasun s) C) uonRnqguasip
e juuad biw yoiym Apadoid ou sey Auedwo) ayy yuiyl slolensiuiwpy 2yl

"6 10T 4=2GWanoN QT 03 1nC)
3y} Aq Apusnbasgns pue 810z J2QWIAON QT 0} SYluow ZT 0] dn Joj siojpald sy

AIOSIADY

cid

1oday 55316014 SI03EnSILIWPY BYL
{uonesiukLPY UT) Pl 910D 1Ipeusg

JO JUISUOD Y} UM PIPUIIXD SBM SILUY “USAIMOY ‘slolellsiuilupy 33 Jo Juswiuiodde
Jo 3jep sUl Wod SyuoW 2T JoYe A|edpewoine pus |im  uonensiuiwpe Syl

ABajens jixa pajedpijuy

*123A 3U0 JO
pouad e Joj 1IN0 343 JO JUISUOD AY) YUM PIPUIXS Sem uojensiujwpe jo pouad au)
AJBSIZAIUUR PUOJIS B} UC UO[RASIUIWIPE 3Y3 JO UOHRU|LWIZ) JBWOINE 3} PIOAR O]

Juawiuiodde jo poriad jeiyu 3y} 03 UOISUIIXT

‘pasnbai
SI9M SUOIPR 10 sucpebiseAul JSUpny Ou Jeyl WUHUOD Ued [ paydele Iom
4O 3INPpaYds 3y ul Ino 39S ale suopebissaul AW Jo PNpued 3y} Jo s|ielep Jayund

*paPNpUod Uaaq sey ssauisng sAuedwo) auyy yaym ul Aem ayy buipaebal
ARy Asy) SUIS0UOD Aue U0 UonRULIOJU] BpiAcId 0} SIO)PaID pajaul pue ‘siopaap
Ul WOl uopeulojul Jayuni paisenbal ‘ucneudol Buunodse pue  splodal
pue syocq sAuedwon aU) pamalAsl BABY [ "9PRW 3Q PN0Y S3LIBA0DBI Jeym pue
‘sarued Jau1o Jo siopadip jsuiebe swiep jenuajod Aue Buipnpul ‘sey Auedwon 3w
s1asse yeym ou) suonebnsaaul Sjeuoiuodold 3no BulALR) apnpul sannp AW JO Yed

suonebnsaaul
Iolensiuiupy se Juswidiodde
AW 20uUIS AjRAlEINWND osie pue uodas sy Jo pouad BYl JOJ SUOIDESUE

yloq Bugersp unocoe sjuswAed pue sydiadal e s 3 xipuaddy 1@ payoeny

'paeidwod ag 03 |jas JIoMm Jo AUBLIUNS B YYIm
Jaypboy pouad ayy BuLnp uaxgURpUN YJom JO npayds g ) Xipuaddy 1e yoepe T

polad 3y3 Bulnp ua)eHapun YIoMm

uonensiviwupy o4yl jo ssalbold ‘T



Hodsy 55816014 ,5103R451UWPY By |
(Uopestunupy UL} FaIWI 3|00 PIpausg

‘9]N04 X3
A¥I] 3S0W 33 3q ||M uonepinby Yyl Paadxs S| 3 UOKREBWIOJUI JUSLIND UO paseg

‘sjesodoid yAD JIPISUCD 03 PAUSAUOD SI0YIPaID JO Bunsaw ay) 1. siosiaadns
JUaJaIp s1euiwou Aeul sJoypal) (5)SIapIoY 32140 J0S5a20NS AUR IO SI0IRIISIUILPY
a3y} ag 01 ale siosiadns pasodoud sy YAD B Jo |eacudde a3yl Jspisucd
0} SioUpal> Yy Joj eudoidde s1 oY ey} MIIA DY) JO DI SIORNSIUIWPY 3UY JI

AOSIADY

ddd

uonesiuwpy 243 Jo ssaiboid 't




AOSIADY

dadd

poday $5aUb014 ,SI01BNSIUILPY SUL
(uonenSIWPY UT) PanWT 3103 Pipauag

“Juswyulodde Jo 31ep ayj 1e SsjuoLl Aue PIMO J0U DIam ‘JHgT pue jueq
Y3 ‘SI0JPRID PRUNISS By se Jamew ayl u sjqedidde ped paquasaid ou St aiayy.

Hed paguIsald

v1d
94} pue Jswosnd uew sAuedwod syl yum andsip BuioBuo ay) wol) salisA0R.
o Juspusdap S| UOINGLISIP BLL "BSIN0D ANP Ul SICUPAID PRUNIBSUN ©) uonGISIp
2 2MeW 0} 3jqeieAe SpuUny JUBDYNS BQ |IM 45Y] JI UIBMSOUN AjJUDLiNd SI 3

$1031pa.D paIN23asuUN 3y} 10j SWoINQ

V13 PuUB J3WoIsnd uiew ay3 yam saindsip Buiobuo
9yl WOl saueA0d8l uc Juspusdap sI Sioupasd |epuassseld 01 uonnquisip Auy

00°'8%Z'S37 DIAIDS SJUBLIARY AdUBpUNpay By |

1£°010'213 sasho|dwg

:POAIRDRI U3DQ BARY SWie|D S101IpaId [enuaisgald Buimolios syl
S101pa.d jenuasagald ay) 104 aWod3hg

"uonisod siy} Paye Aew uonebiy Jo yeany)
pue suonebiseaul BuioBuo sy jeyy pajou aq pinous 3 ‘JersmoH 'SJOJRJSIUILUPE JO
jJuaunuiodde 2y} jo S1ep sy Je SAIUOW AUB PIMO JoU BIBM 4)gT pue jueg ayl Ylog

S10}IpaJ1d PRINIIS Y] 10J BWOIING

"s[esodo.d SI0)enSIUIUPY B4} Ul IN0 195 Sem SICHPBID J0) SWOJN0 PIJBLLRSS Y |

$10}1Pa.d BY3 10j BWOIINQ pRjewi}sy ‘g



*BulpuElSINO SUlRWA.
s souejeq ay) pue pled usaq sey (08’3 'S1ep 0L /107 Alenuer 6T UO plRY
Bunasw syy 1e s1o1paud syy Aq panosdde pue Jubnos sem |iny Ul AIBAODSY * YA snid
LT IEP'PET PO)|RI0] SJUBWISSINGSIp pue S$29) jusupuiodde-aud siojensiunwpy ayl

$3502 Juawiuiodde-aid siojensiuupy

"9AISSIIXD aue sasuadxe
40 uopjelaunwal 3yl ey uchenidde unoy e 10) Jodas siuy Jo idisdas ayy Buimoloy
Syeom g Jo Jwi| s e st a1ayl Hodal ssalboud siuy Jo divoss ayy Bumo)o) shep
Tz Buiag uonewdoyu Bunssnbal 1oj pwi swiy B S| 2Jayl 10U Iseadld ‘3senbal uo
NOA 0] JUSS a9 [|IM SpINbG JueAsjal aY) Jo AdoD pley e ‘ARARNBUIRYY 'suonens|uiwpe
loj 3u0 Syl 19Es pue UNYOPINBSIS)/WET ATOSIAPECIFSIONPaD/ ANy yul|
Bulmojjo) au3 buish ss350e URd NOA Y3iym S394 03 apIND ,SICUPaID) 3Ul Ui punoy aq
ues sybu asayy jo sjeidp Jayund ~(Ajuo 4 xipuaddy ul Ino 135 se pouad Buppodal
dU) Ul paunoul sasuadxa Byl ale assY) ADdUARPI JO ISED Jag) sy (SIem
pue pue|bu3) Aousajosul ay) Japun ‘podal SIy} Ul pIsOPSIP 1541 Je IUM ‘sasuadxa
Joyjo pue uopelsunwal Ssiojensiuiwpy oyl asbusjjewy o) Wby e sAey Jsyuny
pue sI0JefiSiuiUpY SU} WOol) UoRBWIoU) Jayuny 3sanbal 03 ybu e sAeY SIOUPaI)

‘Ijewnss |eniul
ANo u| pa4oioe) Jou sem Isuadxa syl “sucpnebisaAul 11IBYY Jo Padsal Ul SI03N0S
DU} ISISSE 03 SNURUOd pbue a3ep 01 dn spJodal pue SHO0Q Y3 Bullg 6 SBIUNOE a3
UM Som 03 Juswiuiodde 1ne Bumole) pauiels aem ssphoidwa ayl  Auedwod
sy} 03 3np junowe 33 Buyas ul JBWEISND UleW 3Yl AQ PaJ3]UNO3US 3JURISISal
pue suopebnssaul 6uebuc auyy Jo aunieu papeiold syl o3 anp papiacid Ajsnolasad
Sjilelop Sy} pasoxa 0} APY| 348 paundul 3q o} paledipijue Jo paundul sasusdxe

AICSIADY

ddd

poday ssaib0ld ,SIc1ensiuwpy syl

{uonelsiuwpy ul) payiwr 90D DIpausg

31 18y} peadxa Apualind s1 31 uodal siyl AQ patsacd pouad sy Buunp pasinou
uSaq aAey ey} sosusdxa jo Juswiels e 4 Xipuaddy je uyoepe 1 sjesodoud
,SIojenSIUILIPY 2Y) Ul INO 13S Sem sasuadxs [slojensiuiupy 9Yy Jo Sjewss uy
sasuadxa ,siojelysiuiwpy

'@ xupuaddy ui 1no 195 aie podas siyl Jo pouad Y3 Bulinp paunaul SJUSWRSINGSIP
Jo s|ieleg  -paunou) sem sbeajiw syl swn 2yl 1e buyeasid a1ei sbesjiw pasocidde
DdWH 3yl 18 AOSIADY qud Aq pled aue ‘oeise Adusajosul Yy 03 djgeangune
ADBIIp SI Uolym ‘jPARI} Ssaulisng 10) SoPIUSA 1eaud jo asn auyy o1 Bunel
sosuadxa 10) apew sjuswAed sbes|  Auedwiod syl JO Jeuag U0 SIolensIUIWIpY
2y} Aq paundu; 53503 jenpe Jo ableysal e ale SUSWLSINGSIP SICIRASIUILIPY Syl

SIUBWIASINGSIP ,SI0JCLSIUIWPY

SL'EEL'SLTT 1230} 93P 0) SIS0D SWR) SI0JRASIUIWPY 343 "g'N

ST 994 uonngLasIq
0c + 000’0073
09 0000027 - 000'00T3
007 000'00T3-03F

S]OsSse 1910 ||¥

V4 uo3(|0D 199q Yoog / dbieyd pexiy
; suonesieay
"siseq

obejusniod Buimojo) SU3 uC peleInN2ed o PINoYS UOIIBISUNWRY |SJoJeSIuIWpY
3y} 18yl ucnnjosal e passed sioupaid sy} /107 Adenuer g7 uo pjRYy bunesw
s.0)paJD jusnbasqns ayy pue siesodoid sI0jEASIUIUPY BU) JO UoREINID Buimo||od

uoneJaunwal s10jelsiuupy

$3500 jusunuiodde-aid pue sasuadxa ‘syuswiasingsip ‘uonelaunway siojensiviwpy s



£107 Adenuef 61

6102 42GWAAON 0T 03 SYIUOW 2T
puUB 807 JOqUWAON 0T 0) SYUOW 7]

¥/N

slopaaq

S10Z Jo LObL

uoIstAlg Adaouzyd

901ISN[ JO UN0D YBIH YL

9107 19qWA0N TT

TMT 6137 121592197 “Heq ssalisng

ueIpUSiY “Hnc) uolbuinig ‘asnoH YoIsLSY ‘dT11 AIOSIAPY dd4

AIOSIADY

ddd

SIUOCL URYIEN R 9MOT uyor

:s|esadoud
,Si0jeaIsSIuIWpY
Jo |[eacidde jo ajeq

Susunulodde
Jo pouiad feniui
3} 03 SUOISUSYXT

:Aue Ji ‘siapjoy
VIO SNoiARId

SpeRp Jojujoddy

zJoquinu
3IUDISJI UNOD)

:ybnoug

alom sBuipasnoid
uonessiupe
Yaiym i e

(S)oensiuwpy
J0 uaunuedde
Jo 81eQ

:{{shojensiuiwpy
JO ssaIppy

:((s)orensiuwpy

‘STIV.LId NOILVYISINIWaY

Hoday ssaibold ,SIcenSILIWpY syl

(ucnesisiuwpy up) paywn 3|0) Pipausg

dOt WzD3 ‘ucpuon ‘s1ebsdoysig 88z

Adb ATD3 UOpuOT ‘189415 UYor 1S /ST-SbT

IMT

6137 J93590197 “led sssuIshg uRIpUSl ‘pNod)
uojbuinig ‘esnoH Youoysy ‘d11 AIOSIADY  ddd
L/6SE0S0

¥/N

\SSalppe ssauisng

\9014o Uw._wum_mm._ SNoIAS.d

13010 patasiboy

aquinu Auedwod

:Saweu buipely 410

‘NOILVIWYOINI ANYdINOD

(NOLLVYLSINIWAY NI) Q3LIWIT 310D 1D1a3N3d

uonewoyus Alonels

Vv Xipuadddy



voday ssa4b0.d SI0IRASIMILIPY 341
(uonensiunupy ug) psywT 9(03 Pipausg

AOSIADY
gzu u._On_OM_ mmﬂ._ao._n_ 943 JO DDIIO0N [ewlod OTIWY wlod4 HD

g xipuaddy




